Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance
date:

   2016   2015
 Carrying

Amount
$000

Net Fair
Value
$000

 Carrying
Amount

$000

Net Fair
Value
$000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,702 2,702  3,664 3,664
Trade and other receivables  1,292 1,292  642 642

 3,994 3,994  4,306 4,306

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,036 3,036  1,721 1,721
Bank and other loans payable 24,317 24,317  26,870 26,870

 27,353 27,353  28,591 28,591

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

51

22. Financial Risk Management (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
sheet date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated Group
 2016

$000
 2015

$000
Change in Profit
- Increase in interest rate by 2% (419)  (454)
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%   419   454

Change in Equity
- Increase in interest rate by 2% (419)  (454)
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%   419   454

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.

The Company is not exposed to foreign currency risk or price risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

 52

23. Fair Value Measurement

a. Recurring and Non-recurring Fair Value Measurement Amounts and the Level of the Fair Value

Hierarchy within which the Fair Value Measurements Are Categorised

Fair Value Measurements at

30 June 2016 Using: